FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1. Name and Address of Company

Glorious Creation Limited Suite 405 – 1328 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6E 4T1

Item 2. <u>Date of Material Change</u>

May 27, 2019.

Item 3. News Release

A News Release dated and issued May 27, 2019 at Vancouver, British Columbia through Canada Stockwatch, Market News and SEDAR.

Item 4. Summary of Material Change

Glorious Creation – Management Cease Trade Order Lifted.

Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

See news release, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7. Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8. Executive Officer

Andrea Yuan, CFO Telephone: 778 889-4966

Item 9. <u>Date of Report</u>

May 27, 2019.

GLORIOUS CREATION LIMITED

Suite 405 – 1328 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6E 4T1

NEWS RELEASE

Glorious Creation - Management Cease Trade Order Lifted

Vancouver, BC, Canada, May 27, 2019 – Glorious Creation Limited (CSE: GCIT) (the "Company") announces that the management cease trade order (the "MCTO") issued by the British Columbia Securities Commission ("BCSC") on May 1, 2019 has been revoked. With the revocation of the MCTO, directors, officers and other insiders of the Company are no longer precluded from trading the Company's common shares.

The MCTO was issued by the BCSC in relation to the Company's late filing of its annual financial statements, the related management's discussion and analysis and the related officer certifications for the financial year ended December 31, 2018 (collectively, the "**Annual Filings**") beyond the filing deadline of April 30, 2019.

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the MCTO, the Company filed the Annual Filings on May 24, 2019 on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. The Company has now satisfied all of the terms and conditions of the MCTO required by the BCSC.

For further information, please contact:

Glorious Creation Limited

Yuk Kan Kong - CEO & Director

Tel: (852) 31880677

Email: info@vinhsangvn.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed, nor approved the contents of this news release.